TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Fourth Lien Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Copper Mountain, Inc.		05/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Intrawest California Holdings, Inc.		05/03/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc.		05/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Intrawest Honua Kai Hospitality Management, LLC		05/03/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Intrawest Hospitality Management, Inc.		05/03/2010	CORPORATION:
Intrawest Retail Group, Inc.		05/03/2010	CORPORATION: COLORADO
Intrawest ULC		05/03/2010	Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA
Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership		05/03/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA
Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.		05/03/2010	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation		05/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
The Stratton Corporation		05/03/2010	CORPORATION: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKI ITW TRUST LLC	
Street Address:	1345 Avenue of the Americas	
Internal Address:	c/o Fortress Investment Group LLC	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10105	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2809084	LR
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2626230	FOUR PASS
Registration Number:	2948727	SIX PASS
Registration Number:	2540736	SIERRA STAR
Registration Number:	2075351	RAVEN
Registration Number:	2075310	RAVEN
Registration Number:	2165013	RAVEN
Registration Number:	2012838	RAVEN
Registration Number:	2298394	RAVEN
Serial Number:	77638392	HONUA KAI
Serial Number:	77638403	HONUA KAI RESORT & SPA KAANAPALI BEACH
Registration Number:	2439470	ZEPHYR MOUNTAIN LODGE
Registration Number:	2435919	ZEPHYR MOUNTAIN LODGE
Registration Number:	2882083	COPPER CLOTHING CO.
Registration Number:	2688929	MOUNTAIN ADVENTURE CENTER
Registration Number:	3274279	
Registration Number:	2581547	G
Registration Number:	3244413	CLUB INTRAWEST
Registration Number:	2395510	EXTRAORDINARY ESCAPES
Registration Number:	1931088	INTRAWEST
Registration Number:	2119597	INTRAWEST
Registration Number:	2648389	INTRAWEST GOLF
Registration Number:	3170756	INTRAWEST PLACEMAKING
Registration Number:	2486646	IQ
Serial Number:	78877995	LODGING OVATIONS
Registration Number:	3550275	RESORT TO RESORT
Registration Number:	3378677	R RESORT TO RESORT EXPANDING VACATION POSSIBILITIES
Registration Number:	2690095	REZREZ.COM
Registration Number:	2833500	SNOWSCIENCE
Registration Number:	3524254	CLUB INTRAWEST
Registration Number:	2143790	TREMBLANT
Registration Number:	2151563	TREMBLANT MONT-TREMBLANT, QUEBEC
Registration Number:	2559257	
Registration Number:	2811781	MOUNTAIN KIDS
Registration Number:	2809439	PULP & PAPER CO. STATIONARY POSTCARDS FINE BOOKS TRADEMARK

		PERIODICALS EST. 2002 SNOWSHOE MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	2760847	FREEDOM FEST
Registration Number:	2021000	MAKING TRACKS
Registration Number:	2809440	MOUNTAIN KIDS
Registration Number:	3003751	PULP & PAPER
Registration Number:	2068913	SNOWSHOE
Registration Number:	1708986	THE MOUNTAIN CONFERENCE CENTER
Registration Number:	3304669	XEXPO
Registration Number:	3274945	SNOW NEWS IS GOOD NEWS
Serial Number:	77589126	SNOWSHOE
Registration Number:	3023272	STEAMBOAT CENTRAL RESERVATIONS
Registration Number:	0932707	STEAMBOAT
Serial Number:	77386424	CHAMPAGNE POWDER
Registration Number:	1484680	
Registration Number:	2946674	SMC STRATTON MOUNTAIN CLUB
Registration Number:	2955573	SMC STRATTON MOUNTAIN CLUB
Registration Number:	2584508	STRATTON VT
Registration Number:	2539597	STRATTON VT
Registration Number:	2539596	STRATTON VT
Registration Number:	2539593	STRATTON VT
Registration Number:	2587354	STRATTON VT
Registration Number:	1537435	STRATTON
Registration Number:	1536463	STRATTON
Registration Number:	1540829	STRATTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123733083

Email: zhilden@paulweiss.com, hranucci@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Zoe Hilden

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: c/o Paul, Weiss

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTRAWEST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zoe Hilden
	TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Zoe Hilden/
Date:	05/12/2010
Total Attachments: 41	
source=Intrawest 4#page1.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page2.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page3.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page4.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page5.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page6.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page7.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page8.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page9.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page10.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page11.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page12.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page13.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page14.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page15.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page16.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page17.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page18.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page19.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page20.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page21.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page22.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page23.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page24.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page25.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page26.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page27.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page28.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page29.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page30.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page31.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page32.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page33.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page34.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page35.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page36.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page37.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page38.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page39.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page40.tif	
source=Intrawest 4#page41.tif	

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (FOURTH LIEN)

This SHORT FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of May 3, 2010 is made by ALPINE HELICOPTERS LTD., CANADA MOUNTAIN HOLIDAYS, INC., COPPER MOUNTAIN, INC., INTRAWEST CALIFORNIA HOLDINGS, INC., INTRAWEST GOLF HOLDINGS, INC., INTRAWEST HONUA KAI HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, INC., INTRAWEST HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, INC., INTRAWEST RETAIL GROUP, INC., INTRAWEST ULC, MONT TREMBLANT RESORTS AND COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, RESORT RESERVATIONS NETWORK, INC., SNOWSHOE MOUNTAIN, INC., STEAMBOAT SKI & RESORT CORPORATION, AND THE STRATTON CORPORATION (collectively, the "IP Grantors"), in favor of SKI ITW TRUST LLC as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") with an address of SKI ITW TRUST LLC c/o Fortress Investment Group LLC, 1345 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10105, Attention: David Brooks, for the benefit of the Secured Parties under that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2007 (as amended, restated supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among INTRAWEST CAYMAN L.P., an exempted Cayman Island limited partnership ("New Cayman LP"), INTRAWEST HOLDINGS S.à r.l., a Luxembourg société à responsabilité limitée ("Holdings"), INTRAWEST ULC, an unlimited liability company incorporated under the laws of the Province of Alberta, Canada ("Intrawest ULC"), WINTERGAMES TRAVEL L.P., an exempted Cayman Islands limited partnership ("Travel Co."), INTRAWEST S.à r.l., a Luxembourg société à responsabilité limitée ("Luxembourg Borrower"), INTRAWEST EUROPE HOLDINGS S.à r.l., a Luxembourg société à responsabilité limitée ("Intrawest Europe"), INTRAWEST U.S. HOLDINGS INC., a Delaware corporation ("ÚS Holdings"), and STEAMBOAT ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Steamboat Acquisition" and together with Intrawest ULC, Travel Co., Luxembourg Borrower, Intrawest Europe and US Holdings, the "Borrowers"), the banks and other financial institutions from time to time parties to the Credit Agreement as Lenders (the "Lenders") and the Administrative Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally made extensions of credit to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have entered into that certain Second Amended and Restated Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 24, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the IP Grantors are granting to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a

security interest in certain Collateral, including each of the following that are owned by the IP Grantors: (i) all trademarks, trade dress, trade names, trade styles, service marks, logos and other source identifiers, and all goodwill associated therewith, all registrations thereof, and all applications for registration therefor, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all common-law rights related thereto, including, without limitation, any of the foregoing referred to in Schedule A, and (ii) the right to obtain all renewals thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrowers under the Credit Agreement, the IP Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable, except the terms "Secured Parties" and "Collateral" are defined as in the Security Agreement only.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. Each IP Grantor hereby assigns and transfers to the Administrative Agent, and hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Trademarks now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such IP Grantor or in which such IP Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (including, without limitation, those Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto) as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such IP Grantor's Obligations; provided, however that the Trademarks do not include any applications for Trademarks filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the basis of the IP Grantor's intent to use such mark pursuant to 15 USC 1051 Section 1(b) and for which a form evidencing use of the Trademark in interstate commerce has not been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to 15 USC 1060 (a), to the extent and only for the duration that the security interest granted in such intent-to-use applications will invalidate, terminate, or abandon such intent-to-use applications under applicable law.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the IP Grantors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

SECTION 4. <u>Authorization to Supplement</u>. Each IP Grantor hereby authorizes the Administrative Agent to unilaterally modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule A</u> to include any future Trademarks owned by such IP Grantor which are the subject of registrations or applications, for purposes of recording this Agreement against such newly-acquired Trademarks. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Agreement by amending Schedule A shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Administrative Agent's, or the other Secured Parties', continuing security interest in all Trademarks owned by the IP Grantors, whether or not listed on Schedule A.

SECTION 5. Acknowledgment. Each IP Grantor does hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and conditions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Agreement on any number of separate counterparts (including by telecopy), and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

SECTION 8. Intercreditor Agreement. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the security interests hereunder are subject to the provisions of (i) the Senior Intercreditor Agreement, dated as of April 27, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Senior Intercreditor Agreement"), among Bank of America, N.A., as First Lien Agent, and Bank of America, N.A., as Second Lien Agent and acknowledged and agreed by the Obligors (as defined therein) and certain other persons party or that may become party thereto from time to time, and (ii) the Amended and Restated Junior Intercreditor and Subordination Agreement, dated as of April 27, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Junior Intercreditor Agreement" and, collectively with the Senior Intercreditor Agreement, the "Intercreditor Agreements") among Bank of America, N.A., as First Lien Agent and Second Lien Agent, SKI ITW Trust LLC, as Third Lien Agent and Fourth Lien Agent, and SKI Cayman ITW BD L.P., as Sponsor Loan Lender, and acknowledged and agreed by the Obligors (as defined therein) and certain other persons party or that may become party thereto from time to time. In the event of any conflict between the Senior Intercreditor Agreement, the Junior Intercreditor Agreement and this Agreement, the terms of the Senior Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control; and in the event of any conflict between the terms of the Junior Intercreditor Agreement and this Agreement, the terms of the Junior Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

Bv:	
Name	:: Michael P. Forsayeth
Title:	Vice President
CAN	ADIAN MOUNTAIN HOLIDAYS INC.
By:_	
Name	e: Michael P. Forsayeth
Title:	Chief Financial Officer
COP	PER MOUNTAIN INC.
By:_	
Name	e: Michael P. Forsayeth
Title:	Vice-President
INTI	RAWEST CALIFORNIA HOLDINGS, IN
Ву:	
Name	e: Michael P. Forsayeth
Title:	Chief Financial Officer
INTI	RAWEST GOLF HOLDINGS, INC.
By:	
Name	e: Michael P. Forsayeth

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

Title: Vice President

INTRAWEST HONUA KAI HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: INTRAWEST HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, IN	C.
By:	
Name: Michael P. Forsayeth Title: Chief Financial Officer	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
INTRAWEST HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, INC	·•
By:	
By:Name: Michael P. Forsayeth	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
INTRAWEST RETAIL GROUP, INC.	
By: Name: Michael P. Forsayeth Title: Vice President	
Name: Michael P. Forsayeth	
Title: Vice President	
INTRAWEST ULC	
By: Name: Michael P. Forsayeth	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
RESORT RESERVATIONS NETWORK, INC.	
By:	
Name: Michael P. Forsayeth	
Title: Vice President	

MONT TREMBLANT RESORTS AND COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP / STATION MONT TREMBLANT SOCIETE EN COMMANDITE

By: MONT TREMBLANT RESORT IN its general partner	C.,
By:	
By: Name: Michael P. Forsayeth Title: Vice President	
Title: Vice President	
SNOWSHOE MOUNTAIN, INC.	
By:	
Name: Stephen Richards	
Title: Secretary	
STEAMBOAT SKI & RESORT COR By: Name: Michael P. Forsayeth	PORATION
Title: Vice President	
THE STRATTON CORPORATION	
By:	
Name: Michael P. Forsayeth	
Title: Vice President	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

CANADIAN MOUNTAIN HOLIDAYS INC.

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

COPPER MOUNTAIN INC.

By: Name: Michael P. Forsayeth
Title: Vice-President

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

INTRAWEST CALIFORNIA HOLDINGS, INC.

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

INTRAWEST GOLF HOLDINGS, INC.

By:
Name: Mighael P. Forsayeth
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

INTRAWEST HONUA KAI HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: INTRAWEST HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, INC.

By: Name: Michael F. Forsayeth
Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

INTRAWEST HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, INC.

By: Name: Michael P. Forsayeth
Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

INTRAWEST RETAIL GROUP, INC.

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

INTRAWEST UUC

By: Name: Michael J. Forsayeth
Title: Onief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

RESORT RESERVATIONS NETWORK, INC.

By: Name: Michael P Forsayeth
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

MONT TREMBLANT RESORTS AND COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP / STATION MONT TREMBLANT SOCIETE EN COMMANDITE

By: MONT TREMBLANT RESORT INC.,

its general partner

By: Name: Michael P. Forsayeth

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

Name: Stephen Richards Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

STEAMBOAT SKI & RESORT CORPORATION

By: Name: Michael P. Forsayeth
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

THE STRATTON CORPORATION

[Signature Page to Fourth Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	<u>Status</u>
1	Alpine Helicopters Ltd	ALPINE HELICOPTERS	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0718362 FD 1992-12-07 Reg # TMA428997 RD 1994-06-17 Next Renewal 2009-06-17
2	Alpine Helicopters Ltd	ALPINE HELITOURS	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0760154 FD 1994-07-25 Reg # TMA445275 RD 1995-07-14 Next Renewal 2010-07-14
3	Alpine Helicopters Ltd	ALPINE	Canada	SEARCHED App No 1446027 FD 2009-07-24 Reg # RD Next Renewal
4	Canadian Mountain Holidays Inc	CMH & Triangle Design	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1246092 FD 2005-02-04 Reg #. TMA660858 RD 2006-03-16 Next Renewal 2021-03-16
5	Canadian Mountain Holidays Inc	CANADIAN MOUNTAIN HOLIDAYS	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0368642 FD 1973-10-04 Reg # TMA207983 RD 1975-07-04 Next Renewal 2020-07-04
6	Canadian Mountain Holidays Inc	CMH HELI HIKING	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0440998 FD 1979-06-13 Reg # TMA264645 RD 1981-12-04 Next Renewal 2011-12-04
7	Canadian Mountain Holidays Inc	CMH HELI SKIING	Canada	REGISTERED App No. 0438065 FD 1979-04-06 Reg # TMA264641 RD 1981-12-04 Next Renewal 2011-12-04
8	Copper Mountain, Inc	LR CD	US	REGISTERED App No 76305915 FD 2001-08-27 Reg # 2809084 RD- 2004-01-27 Next Renewal 2014-01-27

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	Status
9	Copper Mountain, Inc	FOUR PASS	US	REGISTERED App No 76154322 FD 2000-10-25 Reg # 2626230 RD 2002-09-24 Next Renewal 2012-09-24
10	Copper Mountain Inc	SIX PASS	US	REGISTERED App No 76373061 FD 2002-02-19 Reg # 2948727 RD 2005-05-10 Next Renewal 2015-05-10
11	Copper Mountain, Inc	DAY 3 FREE	Colorado	REGISTERED App No N/A FD N/A Reg # 19991038919 RD 1999-03-01 Next Renewal 2009-03-01
12	Intrawest California Holdings, Inc	SIERRA STAR	US	REGISTERED App No 75374217 FD 1997-10-16 Reg # 2540736 RD 2002-02-19 Next Renewal 2012-02-19
13	Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc	RAVEN & Design	US	REGISTERED App No 75081369 FD 1996-04-01 Reg # 2075351 RD 1997-07-01 Next Renewal 2017-07-01
14	Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc	RAVEN & Design	US	REGISTERED App No 75070599 FD 1996-03-11 Reg # 2075310 RD 1997-07-01 Next Renewal 2017-07-01
15	Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc	RAVEN & Design	US	REGISTERED App No 75066642 FD 1996-03-04 Reg # 2165013 RD 1998-06-16 Next Renewal 2018-06-16
16	Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc	RAVEN & Design	US	REGISTERED App No 74676844 FD 1995-05-15 Reg # 2012838 RD 1996-10-29 Next Renewal 2016-10-29
17	Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc	RAVEN & Design	US	REGISTERED App No 74675754 FD 1995-05-15 Reg # 2298394 RD 1999-12-07 Next Renewal 2019-12-07

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	<u>Status</u>
18	Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc	RAVEN & Design	Canada	SEARCHED App No 1353265 FD 2007-07-26 Reg # RD Next Renewal
19	Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc	RAVEN GOLF CLUB & Design	Canada	PROPOSED OPPOSITION App No 1355395 FD 2007-07-12 Advertised 2009-08-12 Reg # RD Next Renewal
20	Intrawest Golf Holdings, inc	RAVEN & Design	Mexico	REGISTERED App No FD Reg # 763051 RD Next Renewal 2011-12-18
21	Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc	RAVEN	Мехісо	REGISTERED App No 524703 FD 2001-12-18 Reg # 737331 RD 2002-02-28 Next Renewal 2011-12-18
22	Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc	RAVEN	Мехісо	REGISTERED App No 524699 FD 2001-12-18 Reg # 740247 RD 2002-03-26 Next Renewal 2011-12-18
23	intrawest Golf Holdings Inc	RAVEN	Mexico	REGISTERED App No 00 FD 2001-12-18 Reg # 737330 RD 2002-02-28 Next Renewal 2011-12-18
24	Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc	RÁVEN	Mexico	REGISTERED App No 524702 FD 2001-12-18 Reg # 783334 RD 2003-03-19 Next Renewal 2011-12-18
25	Intrawest Honua Kai Hospitality Management, LLC	HONUA KAI	US	PENDING App No 77638392 FD 2008-12-22 Reg # RD Next Renewal
26	Intrawest Honua Kai Hospitality Management, LLC	HONUA KAI RESORT & SPA KAANAPALI BEACH	US	PENDING App No 77638403 FD 2008-12-22 Reg # RD Next Renewal

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	Status
27.	intrawest Hospitality Management, Inc.	ZEPHYR MOUNTAIN LODGE	US	REGISTERED App No.: 75753013 FD: 1999-07-15 Reg #: 2439470 RD: 2001-03-27 Next Renewal: 2011-03-27
28	Intrawest Hospitality Management, Inc.	ZEPHYR MOUNTAIN LODGE Design	us	REGISTERED App No.: 75751655 FD: 1999-07-15 Reg #: 2435919 RD: 2001-03-13 Nøxt Renewal:
29.	Intrawest Retail Group, Inc.	COPPER CLOTHING CO.	US	REGISTERED App No.: 76137651 FD: 2000-09-28 Reg #: 2882083 RD: 2004-09-07 Next Renewal: 2017-09-07
30.	Intrawest Retail Group, Inc.	MOUNTAIN ADVENTURE CENTER	US	REGISTERED App No.: 75755943 FD: 1999-07-20 Reg #: 2688929 RD: 2003-02-18 Next Renewal: 2013-02-18
31.	Intrawest Retail Group, Inc	PURE MOUNTAIN OUTLET	US	REGISTERED App No.: FD: Reg #: 20051357593 RD: 2005-09-22 Next Renewal: 2015-09-22
32.	Intrawest ULC	Design Mark	US	REGISTERED App No.: 78616899 FD: 2005-04-26 Reg #: 3274279 RD: 2007-08-07 Sec. 8 Due: 2013-08-07 Next Renewal: 2017-08-07
33	Intrawest ULC	Arrow & Circle Design	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1235368 FD: 2004-10-28 Reg #: TMA655344 RD: 2005-12-16 Next Renewal: 2020-12-16
34.	Intrawest ULC	G	US	REGISTERED App No.: 76197263 FD: 2001-01-19 Reg #: 2581547 RD: 2002-06-18 Next Renewal: 2012-06-18

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	<u>Status</u>
35	Intrawest ULC	Village Design (Black & White)	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1175346 FD 2003-04-17 Reg # TMA665014 RD 2006-05-26 Next Renewal 2021-05-26
36	Intrawest ULC	Village Design (Colour)	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1175347 FD 2003-04-17 Reg # TMA665884 RD 2006-06-08 Next Renewal 2021-06-08
37	Intrawest ULC	Club Intrawest CLUB INTRAWEST & Script Design	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1281144 FD 2005-11-29 Reg # TMA694886 RD 2007-08-28 Next Renewal 2022-08-28
38	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST CLUB INTRAWEST & Crest Design	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1280606 FD 2005-11-23 Reg # RD Next Renewal
39	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST CLUB INTRAWEST & Crest Design	Mexico	REGISTERED App No 779864 FD 2006-04-27 Reg # 995521 RD 2007-07-27 Next Renewal 2016-04-27
40	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST CLUB INTRAWEST & Design	Mexico	REGISTERED App No 639959 FD 2004-01-30 Reg # 858184 RD 2004-10-29 Next Renewal 2014-01-30
41	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1280439 FD 2005-11-22 Reg # TMA694892 RD 2007-08-28 Next Renewal 2022-08-28
42	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST	Mexico	REGISTERED App No 639958 FD 2004-01-30 Reg # 866842 RD 2005-01-31 Next Renewal 2014-01-30

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	<u>Status</u>
43	Intrawest ULC (f/k/a Intrawest Corporation)	CLUB INTRAWEST	Mexico	REGISTERED App No 779863 FD 2006-04-27 Reg # 939939 RD 2006-01-26 Next Renewal 2016-04-27
44	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST	US	REGISTERED App No 78877881 FD: 2006-05-05 Reg #. 3244413 RD: 2007-05-22 Sec 8 Due 2013-05-22 Next Renewal: 2017-05-22
45	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST POINTS	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1280440 FD 2005-11-22 Reg #. TMA694891 RD: 2007-08-28 Next Renewal 2022-08-28
46	Intrawest ULC (f/k/a Intrawest Corporation)	CLUB INTRAWEST POINTS	Mexico	REGISTERED App No.: 770205 FD 2006-03-07 Reg # 970494 RD 2007-01-29 Next Renewal, 2016-03-07
47	Intrawest ULC (f/k/a Intrawest Corporation)	CLUB INTRAWEST POINTS	Mexico	REGISTERED App No 770204 FD 2006-03-07 Reg # 927000 RD. 2006-03-29 Next Renewal: 2016-03-07
48	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST RESORT POINTS	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1280441 FD 2005-11-22 Reg # TMA694890 RD 2007-08-28 Next Renewal 2022-08-28
49	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST RESORT POINTS	Mexico	REGISTERED App No FD. Reg #: 970495 RD: 2006-03-07 Next Renewal: 2016-03-07
50	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST RESORT POINTS	Mexico	REGISTERED App No 770206 FD 2006-03-07 Reg # 927001 RD 2006-03-29 Next Renewal 2016-03-07
51	Intrawest ULC	EXTRAORDINARY ESCAPES	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1008749 FD: 1999-03-12 Reg #: TMA540634 RD: 2001-02-01 Next Renewal 2016-02-01

	Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	<u>Status</u>
52.	Intrawest ULC	EXTRAORDINARY ESCAPES	US	REGISTERED App No.: 75774782 FD. 1999-08-13 Reg #: 2395510 RD 2000-10-17 Next Renewal 2010-10-17
53	Intrawest ULC	EXTRAORDINARY ESCAPES & Design	Mexico	REGISTERED App No. 639960 FD 2004-01-30 Reg # 858185 RD 2004-10-29 Next Renewal: 2014-01-30
54.	Intrawest ULC	INTRAWEST	US	REGISTERED App No · 74554920 FD: 1994-07-29 Reg # · 1931088 RD 1995-10-31 Next Renewal · 2015-10-31
55	Intrawest ULC	INTRAWEST	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 0719883 FD 1993-01-05 Reg # TMA430535 RD 1994-07-15 Next Renewal 2009-07-15
56	Intrawest ULC	INTRAWEST	US	REGISTERED App No · 75198181 FD. 1996-11-14 Reg # 2119597 RD 1997-12-09 Next Renewal 2017-12-09
57	Intrawest ULC	INTRAWEST INTRAWEST & MOUNTAIN DESIGN	Canada	REGISTERED App No · 0819734 FD 1996-08-02 Reg #. TMA479902 RD 1997-08-08 Next Renewal: 2012-08-08
58	Intrawesi ULC	INTRAWEST GOLF	us	REGISTERED App No 76197262 FD 2001-01-19 Reg # 2648389 RD 2002-11-12 Next Renewal. 2012-11-12
59	Intrawest ULC	intrawest placemaking	US	REGISTERED App No 78616853 FD 2005-04-26 Reg #: 3170756 RD: 2006-11-14 Sec 8 Due 2012-11-14 Next Renewal: 2016-11-14
60	Intrawest ULC	Intrawest placemaking INTRAWEST PLACEMAKING & Design	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1235366 FD 2004-10-28 Reg # TMA655007 RD: 2005-12-14 Next Renewal 2020-12-14

	Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Status
61	Intrawest ULC	INTRAWEST THE VILLAGE PEOPLE	Canada	REGISTERED App No. 1067682 FD: 2000-07-19 Reg #: TMA566827 RD: 2002-09-03 Next Renewal: 2017-09-03
62	Intrawest ULC	LNTRAWEST VACATIONS INTRAWEST VACATIONS & Design	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1045107 FD: 2000-02-03 Reg #: TMA565037 RD: 2002-07-23 Next Renewal 2017-07-23
63.	Intrawest ULC	ΙQ	Canada	REGISTERED App No. 1009846 FD: 1999-03-25 Reg #: TMA536027 RD: 2000-10-27 Next Renewal: 2015-10-27
64.	Intrawest ULC	IQ	US	REGISTERED App No.: 75691193 FD: 1999-04-26 Reg #. 2486646 RD: 2001-09-11 Next Renewal: 2011-09-11
65.	intrawest ULC	KADENWOOD & Design	Canada	REGISTERED App No. 1139559 FD: 2002-05-02 Reg #: TMA611929 RD: 2004-06-03 Next Renewal: 2019-06-03
66	Intrawest ULC	KADENWOOD	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1139560 FD: 2002-05-02 Reg #. TMA611828 RD: 2004-06-02 Next Renewal: 2019-06-02
67	Intrawest ULC	LODGING OVATIONS & Leaf Design	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1280447 FD: 2005-11-22 Reg #: TMA694889 RD: 2007-08-28 Next Renewal: 2022-08-28
68	Intrawest ULC	LODGING OVATIONS & Design	Мехісо	REGISTERED App No.: FD· Reg #: 974317 RD: 2006-03-07 Next Renewal: 2006-03-07
69.	Intrawest ULC	LODGING OVATIONS	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1280438 FD: 2005-11-22 Reg #: TMA694885 RD: 2007-08-28 Next Renewal: 2022-08-28

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	<u>Status</u>
70	Intrawest ULC	LODGING OVATIONS & Design	Мехісо	REGISTERED Reg# 936926 RD 2006-03-07 Next Renewal 2016-03-07
71	Intrawest ULC (f/k/a Intrawest Corporation)	LODGING OVATIONS	Mexico	REGISTERED App No 770199 FD 2006-03-07 Reg # 929247 RD 2006-04-18 Next Renewal 2016-03-07
72	Intrawest ULC	LODGING OVATIONS	US	PENDING App No 78877995 FD 2006-05/05 Reg # RD Next Renewal
73	Intrawest ULC	MONT STE MARIE MONT STE-MARIE & LOGO	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1007496 FD 1999-03-08 Reg # TMA540671 RD 2001-02-01 Next Renewal 2016-02-01
74	Intrawest ULC	PLAYGROUND	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1105311 FD 2001-06-05 Reg # TMA600387 RD 2004-01-23 Next Renewal 2019-01-23
75	Intrawest ULC	PLAYGROUND	Australia	REGISTERED App No 908326 FD 2002-04-03 Reg # 908326 RD 2004-08-05 Next Renewal 2012-04-03
76	Intrawest ULC	PLAYGROUND	EU	REGISTERED App No 2841682 FD 2002-09-06 Reg # 2841682 RD 2004-05-26 Next Renewal 2012-09-06
77	Intrawest ULC	PLAYGROUND	Мехісо	REGISTERED App No 639956 FD 2004-01-30 Reg # 835293 RD 2004-05-31 Next Renewal 2014-01-30
78	Intrawest ULC	RESORT TO RESORT	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1281136 FD 2005-11-29 Reg # TMA694888 RD 2007-08-28 Next Renewal 2022-08-28

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	<u>Status</u>
79.	Intrawest ULC	RESORT TO RESORT	Mexico	PROPOSED App No · Waiting for confirmation of filing from agents. FD: Reg #. RD· Next Renewal
80	Intrawest ULC	RESORT TO RESORT	US	REGISTERED App No. 78878081 FD: 2006-05-05 Reg #. 3550275 RD. 2008-12-23 Sec. 8 Due. 2014-12-23 Next Renewal: 2018-12-23
81	Intrawest ULC	Resort - Resort RESORT TO RESORT & DESIGN	us	REGISTERED App No.: 78923010 FD: 2006-07-05 Reg # 3378677 RD 2008-02-05 Sec. 8 Due: 2014-02-05 Next Renewal: 2018-02-25
82	Intrawest ULC	RESORT TO RESORT & Design	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1281141 FD: 2005-11-29 Reg #: TMA694887 RD: 2007-08-28 Next Renewal: 2022-08-28
83.	Intrawest ULC	RESORT TO RESORT & Design	Mexico	PROPOSED App No Waiting for confirmation of filing from agents FD Reg #. RD: Next Renewal:
84	Intrawest ULC	REZOLUTION	Canada	REGISTERED App No. 1127935 FD. 2002-01-14 Reg # TMA612648 RD. 2004-06-11 Next Renewal 2019-06-11
85.	Intrawest ULC	REZREZ	Canada	REGISTERED App No. 1127933 FD: 2002-01-14 Reg #. TMA612995 RD: 2004-06-17 Next Renewal: 2019-06-17

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	Status
86	Intrawest ULC	REZREZ COM	US	REGISTERED App No 76285094 FD 2001-07-13 Reg # 2690095 RD 2003-02-25 Sec 8 Due 2009-02-25 Next Renewal 2013-02-25
87	Resort Reservations Network, Inc	REZREZ COM	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1127934 FD 2002-01-14 Reg # TMA613242 RD 2004-06-21 Next Renewal 2019-06-21
88	Intrawest ULC	SNOWSCIENCE	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1035346 FD 1999-11-08 Reg # TMA570459 RD 2002-11-07 Next Renewal 2017-11-07
89	Intrawest ULC	SNOWSCIENCE	US	REGISTERED App No 75856548 FD 1999-11-23 Reg # 2833500 RD 2004-04-20 Sec 8 Due 2010-04-20 Next Renewal 2014-04-20
90	intrawest ULC	STORYSELLING	Мехісо	REGISTERED App No 639957 FD 2004-01-30 Reg # 835294 RD 2004-05-31 Next Renewal 2014-01-30
91	Intrawest ULC	STORYSELLING	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1107939 FD 2001-06-26 Reg # TMA613062 RD 2004-06-17 Next Renewal 2019-06-17
92	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST CLUB INTRAWEST & Design	US	REGISTERED App No 78877960 FD 2006-05-05 Reg # 3524254 RD 2008-10-28 Sec 8 Due 2014-10-28 Next Renewal 2018-10-28
93	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	TREMBLANT	US	REGISTERED App No 74497329 FD 1994-03-07 Reg # 2143790 RD 1998-03-17 1st Renewal 2008-09-19 Next Renewal 2018-09-19

	Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	<u>Status</u>
94.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	TREMBLANT MONT- TREMBLANT, QUEBEC TREMBLANT Mont Tramblant Dudbec	US	REGISTERED App No.: 74497327 FD: 1994-03-07 Reg #: 2151563 RD: 1998-04-21 1st Renewal: 2008-09-19 Next Renewal: 2018-09-19
95	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	ALTITUDE & DESIGN	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1183794 FD: 2003-07-08 Reg #: TMA654237 RD: 2005-12-02 Next Renewal: 2020-12-02
96.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	BONDURANT & DESIGN	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1183795 FD: 2003-07-08 Reg #: TMA654655 RD: 2005-12-08 Next Renewal: 2020-12-08
97.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	CENTRE DES CONGRÈS TREMBLANT & DESSIN	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1067357 FD: 2000-07-19 Reg #: TMA652999 RD: 2005-11-18 Next Renewal: 2020-11-18
98.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	CLUB DES MONTAGNARDS TREMBLANT & DESSIN	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 0858343 FD: 1997-10-09 Reg #: TMA536206 RD: 2000-10-31 Next Renewal: 2015-10-31
99.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	LA TOUR DES VOYAGEURS & DESIGN	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 0898931 FD: 1998-12-08 Reg #: TMA595281 RD: 2003-11-20 Next Renewal: 2018-11-20
100.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	TREMBLANT & DESSIN	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1009792 FD: 1999-03-25 Reg #: TMA549641 RD: 2001-08-09 Next Renewal: 2016-08-09
101.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	LE GÉANT TREMBLANT & DESIGN L L C ; L A N TREMBLANT	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1091347 FD: 2001-02-01 Reg #: TMA583963 RD: 2003-06-17 Next Renewal: 2018-06-17

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	<u>Status</u>
102	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	LE LODGE DE LA MONTAGNE & DESSIN	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 0861558 FD: 1997-11-14 Reg #: TMA505978 RD: 1998-12-29 Next Renewal: 2013-12-29
103.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	LES SUITES TREMBLANT & DESIGN	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 0849781 FD: 1997-07-07 Reg #: TMA573502 RD: 2003-01-13 Next Renewal: 2018-01-13
104.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	MAPLE LEAF & SKIER DESIGN	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 0502147 FD: 1983-04-20 Reg #: TMA287263 RD: 1984-01-27 Next Renewal: 2014-01-27
105.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	STATION MONT TREMBLANT LODGE INC. DESIGN STATE MOST TRANSPORT	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 0593107 FD: 1987-10-06 Reg #: TMA349291 RD: 1988-12-16 Next Renewal: 2018-12-16
106.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	TREMBLANT 60E ANNIVERSAIRE & DESIGN	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 0873063 FD: 1998-03-24 Reg #: TMA583949 RD: 2003-06-17 Next Renewal: 2018-06-17
107.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	XZONE PARC D'AVENTURES TREMBLANT & DESIGN	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1091348 FD: 2001-02-01 Reg #: TMA597794 RD: 2003-12-17 Next Renewal: 2018-12-17
108.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	L'ÉCOLE DE NEIGE TREMBLANT & DESSIN	Canada	SEARCHED App No.: 1091346 FD: 2001-02-01 Reg #: RD: Next Renewal:

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	<u>Status</u>
109	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	TREMBLANT, MONT TREMBLANT, QUEBEC & DESIGN TREMBLANT	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1171976 FD 2003-03-21 Reg # TMA735889 RD 2009-03-06 Next Renewal 2024-03-06
110	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	GOLF TREMBLANT & DESIGN GOLF TREMBLANT	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0793448 FD 1995-09-26 Reg # TMA467911 RD 1996-12-19 Next Renewal 2011-12-19
111	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	LE GEANT & DESIGN LE GÉANT	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0793450 FD 1995-09-26 Reg # TMA468145 RD 1997-01-03 Next Renewal 2012-01-03
112	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	Le Sommet des Neiges & design	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1104171 FD 2001-05-25 Reg # TMA626537 RD 2004-11-24 Next Renewal 2019-11-24
113	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	TENNIS TREMBLANT & DESIGN	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0793451 FD 1995-09-26 Reg # TMA483566 RD 1997-10-02 Next Renewal 2012-10-02
114	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	TREMBLANT & DESIGN	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0736264 FD 1993-09-07 Reg # TMA466508 RD 1996-11-28 Next Renewal 2011-11-28
115	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	TREMBLANT MONT- TREMBLANT QUEBEC & DESIGN TREMBLANT Mont Frenchiset Dubbac	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0736284 FD 1993-09-07 Reg # TMA468808 RD 1997-01-15 Next Renewal 2012-01-15
116	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	CARTE LINKS TREMBLANT	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1170289 FD 2003-03-07 Reg # TMA 717977 RD 2008-07-07 Next Renewal 2023-07-07

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	<u>Status</u>
117	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	CLUB DES MONTAGNARDS	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0858342 FD 1997-10-09 Reg # TMA536204 RD 2000-10-31 Next Renewal 2015-10-31
118	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	CYBERNEIGE	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0853193 FD 1997-08-11 Reg # TMA540217 RD 2001-01-24 Next Renewal 2016-01-24
119	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	CYBERSNOW	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0853192 FD 1997-08-11 Reg # TMA540213 RD 2001-01-24 Next Renewal 2016-01-24
120	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	ECOZONE	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0848016 FD 1997-06-16 Reg # TMA500386 RD 1998-09-10 Next Renewal 2013-09-10
121	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	L'ECOLE DE NEIGE TREMBLANT	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1091345 FD 2001-02-01 Reg # TMA624692 RD 2004-11-04 Next Renewal 2019-11-04
122	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	LA SOURCE	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0853165 FD 1997-08-08 Reg # TMA540230 RD 2001-01-24 Next Renewal 2016-01-24
123	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	LA TOUR DES VOYAGEURS	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0898932 FD 1998-12-08 Reg # TMA589761 RD 2003-09-15 Next Renewal 2018-09-15
124	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	LE DIABLE	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0847693 FD 1997-06-11 Reg # TMA509989 RD 1999-03-25 Next Renewal 2014-03-25
125	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	LE GEANT	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0793449 FD 1995-09-26 Reg # TMA510144 RD 1999-03-26 Next Renewal 2014-03-26

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	<u>Status</u>
126	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	LE LODGE DE LA MONTAGNE	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0861557 FD 1997-11-14 Reg # TMA506556 RD 1999-01-14 Next Renewal 2014-01-14
127	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	LES SUITES TREMBLANT	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0849780 FD 1997-07-07 Reg # TMA573496 RD 2003-01-13 Next Renewal 2018-01-13
128	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	MONTAGNE POUR TOUS	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0853195 FD 1997-08-11 Reg # TMA540237 RD 2001-01-24 Next Renewal 2016-01-24
129	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	MOUNTAIN FOR ALL	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0853194 FD 1997-08-11 Reg # TMA540209 RD 2001-01-24 Next Renewal 2016-01-24
130	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	PARC D'AVENTURES XZONE TREMBLANT	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0863075 FD 1997-12-03 Reg # TMA590088 RD 2003-09-17 Next Renewal 2018-09-17
131	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	SIMPLICI-T TREMBLANT	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1200358 FD 2003-12-23 Reg# TMA680569 RD 2007-01-29 Next Renewal 2022-01-29
132	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	SYMPHONIE DES COULEURS	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0853197 FD 1997-08-11 Reg # TMA540232 RD 2001-01-24 Next Renewal 2016-01-24
133	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	SYMPHONY OF COLOURS	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0853196 FD 1997-08-11 Reg # TMA540233 RD 2001-01-24 Next Renewal 2016-01-24
134	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	TREMBLANT LINKS CARD	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1170288 FD 2003-03-07 Reg # TMA717986 RD 2008-07-07 Next Renewal 2023-07-07

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	Status
135.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	TREMBLANT SNOW SCHOOL	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1091344 FD: 2001-02-01 Reg #: TMA646432 RD: 2005-08-23 Next Renewal: 2020-08-23
136.	Mont Tremblant Resorts and Company Limited Partnership	LE SOMMET DES NEIGES	Canada	REGISTERED App No.: 1099199 FD: 2001-04-11 Reg #: TMA626594 RD: 2004-11-25 Next Renewal: 2019-11-25
137	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc	Design Mark	US	REGISTERED App No.: 75579052 FD: 1998-10-28 Reg #: 2559257 RD: 2002-04-09 Next Renewal: 2012-04-09
138.	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	MOUNTAIN KIDS	US	REGISTERED App No.: 78150140 FD: 2002-08-02 Reg #: 2811781 RD: 2004-02-03 Sec. 8 Due: 2010-02-03 Next Renewal: 2014-02-03
139.	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	PULP & PAPER CO. STATIONARY POSTCARDS FINE BOOKS PERIODICALS EST. 2002 SNOWSHOE MOUNTAIN	US	REGISTERED App No.: 78150136 FD: 2002-08-02 Reg #: 2809439 RD: 2004-01-27 Sec. 8 Due: 2010-01-27 Next Renewal: 2014-01-27
140.	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	FREEDOM FEST	us	REGISTERED App No.: 76327506 FD: 2001-10-22 Reg #: 2760847 RD: 2003-09-09 Sec. 8 Due: 2009-09-09 Next Renewal: 2013-09-09
141	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc	MAKING TRACKS	us	REGISTERED App No.: 75047873 FD: 1996-01-24 Reg #: 2021000 RD: 1996-12-03 Next Renewal: 2016-12-03

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	Status
142	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc	MOUNTAIN KIDS	US	REGISTERED App No 78150143 FD 2002-08-02 Reg # 2809440 RD 2004-01-27 Sec 8 Due 2010-01-27 Next Renewal 2014-01-27
143	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc	PULP & PAPER	US	REGISTERED App No 78365956 FD 2004-02-11 Reg # 3003751 RD 2005-10-04 Sec 8 Due 2011-10-04 Next Renewal 2015-10-04
144	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc	SNOWSHOE	US	REGISTERED App No 75047874 FD 1996-01-24 Reg # 2068913 RD 1997-06-10 Next Renewal 2017-06-10
145	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc	THE MOUNTAIN CONFERENCE CENTER	US	REGISTERED App No 74213306 FD 1991-10-18 Reg # 1708986 RD 1992-08-18 Next Renewal 2012-08-18
146	Snowshoe Mountain Inc	XEXPO	us	REGISTERED App No 78911176 FD 2006-19-06 Reg # 3304669 RD 2007-10-02 Sec 8 Due 2013-10-02 Next Renewal 2017-10-02
147	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc	SNOW NEWS IS GOOD NEWS	US	REGISTERED App No 78897352 FD 2006-05-31 Reg # 3274945 RD 2007-08-07 Sec 8 Due 2013-08-07 Next Renewal 2017-08-07
148	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc	SNOWSHOE	US	REGISTERED App No 77589126 FD 2008-10-09 Reg # RD Next Renewal
149	Station Mont Tremblant, Societe en Commandite	LE SKI, UN JEU QUI S'APPRENDI	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0722021 FD 1993-02-09 Reg # TMA426745 RD 1994-04-29 Next Renewal 2009-04-29

	Giantoi	Trademark	Country	<u>Ştatus</u>
150	Station Mont Tremblant Societe en Commandite	SKI PLUS	Canada	REGISTERED App No 0722020 FD 1993-02-09 Reg # TMA426527 RD 1994-04-22 Next Renewal 2024-04-22
151	Station Mont Tremblant, Societe en Commandite	LA SOURCE ET DESSIN	Canada	REGISTERED App No 1025663 FD 1999-08-16 Reg # TMA571447 RD 2002-11-28 Next Renewal 2017-11-28
152	Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	STEAMBOAT CENTRAL RESERVATION	บร	REGISTERED App No 78434587 FD 2004-06-14 Reg # 3023272 RD 2005-12-06 Sec 8 Due 2011-12-06 Next Renewal 2015-12-06
153	Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	Steamboat	US	REGISTERED App No 72372061 FD 1970-09-30 Reg # 0932707 RD 1972-04-18 Next Renewal 2012-04-18
154	Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	CHAMPAGNE POWDER	Canada	SEARCHED App No 1405353 FD 2008-07-29 Reg # RD Next Renewal
155	Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	CHAMPAGNE POWDER	US	PENDING App No 77386424 FD 2008-02-01 Reg # RD Next Renewal
156	Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	KIDS SKI FREE	со	REGISTERED App No FD Reg # 19851028429 RD 1985-05-08 Next Renewal 2015-05-08
157	Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	STEAMBOAT	СО	REGISTERED App No FD Reg # 19921035557 RD 1992-04-06 Next Renewal 2012-04-06
158	Steamboat Ski & Resort	STEAMBOAT	СО	REGISTERED App No FD Reg # 19921035558 RD 1992-04-06 Next Renewal 2012-04-06

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	Status
159	The Stratton Corporation	Design Mark	US	REGISTERED App No 73653527 FD 1987-04-06 Reg # 1484680 RD 1988-04-12 Next Renewal 2018-04-12
160	The Stratton Corporation	SMC STRATTON	us	REGISTERED App No 78202896 FD 2003-01-14 Reg # 2946674 RD 2005-05-03 Sec 8 Due 2011-05-03 Next Renewal 2015-05-03
161	The Stratton Corporation	SMC STRATTON MOUNTAIN CLUB	us	REGISTERED App No 78202900 FD 2003-01-14 Reg # 2955573 RD 2005-05-24 Sec 8 Due 2011-05-24 Next Renewal 2015-05-24
162	The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON STRATTON VT	US	REGISTERED App No 76075795 FD 2000-06-22 Reg # 2584508 RD 2002-06-25 Next Renewal 2012-06-25
163	The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON STRATTON VT	US	REGISTERED App No 76075794 FD 2000-06-22 Reg # 2539597 RD 2002-02-19 Next Renewal 2012-02-19
164	The Stratton Corporation	STRATION	US	REGISTERED App No 76075793 FD 2000-06-22 Reg # 2539596 RD 2002-02-19 Next Renewal 2012-02-19
165	The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON STRATTON VT	US	REGISTERED App No 76075095 FD 2000-06-22 Reg # 2539593 RD 2002-02-19 Next Renewal 2012-02-19

	Grantor	Trademark	Country	Status
166	The Stratton Corporation	STRATION	US	REGISTERED App No 76075093 FD 2000-06-22 Reg # 2587354 RD 2002-07-02 Next Renewal 2012-07-02
167	The Stratton Corporation	STRATION	US	REGISTERED App No 73716916 FD 1988-03-15 Reg # 1537435 RD 1989-05-02 Next Renewal 2009-05-02
168	The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON	US	REGISTERED App No 73716805 FD 1988-03-15 Reg # 1536463 RD 1989-04-25 Next Renewal 2009-04-25
169	The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON	US	REGISTERED App No 73705965 FD 1988-01-19 Reg # 1540829 RD 1989-05-23 Next Renewal 2009-05-23

RECORDED: 05/12/2010